TRPT-MVD0LEG/29/2021-02-TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K, Jammu.

Subject: SLP No. 6161/2022 in SWP No 2319/2015, IA No's 2/2015-1/2016 - titled Abdul Majid Bhat and Others V/s UT of J&K & Ors-appointment of Inquiry Officer.

Reference: Government Order No. 24-JK(TR) of 2023 dated: 09-03-2023, Transport Department

Government Order No.29 –JK (TR) of 2023 Dated: 28 -03-2023

Sh. Mubashir Jan, I/c Assistant Transport Commissioner in the office of Transport Commissioner, J&K is hereby appointed as Inquiry Officer to conduct an enquiry against the officers/officials, who are responsible for not contesting the aforetitled case at appropriate time before the Court of Law and share the outcome with the Administrative Department, so that the General Administration Department could be apprised in a time bound manner.

The Inquiry Officer shall submit its report/recommendation to the Administrative Department within a period of seven (07) days from the date of issuance of Government Order.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS

Secretary to the Government.

No. TRPT-MVD0LEG/29/2021-02-TPT Copy to the:-

Dated: 28 -03-2023.

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Admn. Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. OSD with Advisor (B) I/c Transport Department
- 5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 6. Sh. Mubashir Jan, I/c Assistant Transport Commissioner in the office of Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 7. I/c official website, Transport Department.
- 8. Govt. Order/Stock file (W.2.S.C.).

(Chand/Singh) JKAS Deputy Secretary to Government, Transport Department.